Primary Brake Spline Drive Armature
PB-825,  PB-1000,  PB-1225,  PB-1525
Installation Instructions
P-209-WE
819-0517
2   Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517
Contents
Installation Instructions

7 Conduit Box 5200-101-011 1
*See page 16 for specific part numbers . †Optional LK facing available .
How to Order:
1 . Specify Bore Size for Item 2 .
2 .  Specify Inside Mounted for Items 5A and 6A or
Outside Mounted for Items 5B and 6B .
3 . Specify Voltage for Item 6A or 6B .
4 . See P-1264-WE for Power Supplies .
Example:
PB-825 Brake per I-25567 - 90 Volt, 1” Bore, Inside
Mounted
These units, when used in conjunction with the
correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the
standards of UL508 and are listed under guide card
#NMTR, file #59164 . These units are CSA certified
under file #LR11543 .
10   Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517
PB-1000 Brake–Heavy Duty
Customer Shall Maintain:
1 . Squareness of magnet mounting face with
armature shaft within  .006 T .I .R .
2 .  Concentricity of magnet mounting pilot
diame ter with armature shaft within  .010 T .I .R .
*  Mounting holes are within  .010 of true position relative to pilot diameter .
Magnet View
(Inside & Outside Mounted)
Armature View
See page 16 for details
on Bushings . 4 .093
 .500
1 .453
 .562
Max .
6 .531
 .921
1 .546
5/16-18
UNC-3A
 .062
 .234
10 .328
Max .
Dia .
2 .500
2 .687
3 .921 Max .
 .358/ .338 dia .
(4) holes equally
spaced on 10 .625
dia .
5 .378/5 .376
Pilot Dia .
3 .750
11 .500/11 .498
Pilot Dia .
 .358/ .338 dia . (6) holes
equally spaced on 6 .125
dia .
Removable plug in ends for
1/2” conduit .
7 .687 Max .
Shaft Size  .750 – 2 .687
Static Torque 240 lb . ft .
Maximum Speed 3,600 rpm
Standard Voltage D .C . 6, 24, 90
Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517   11
PB-1000 Brake–Heavy Duty      Drawing I-25587
1
Shipped As sem bled

7 Conduit Box 5200-101-011 1
*See page 16 for specific part numbers . †Optional LK facing available .
How to Order:
1 . Specify Bore Size for Item 2 .
2 .  Specify Inside Mounted for Items 5A and 6A or
Outside Mounted for Items 5B and 6B .
3 . Specify Voltage for Item 6A or 6B .
4 . See P-1264-WE for Power Supplies .
Example:
PB-1000 Brake per I-25587 - 90 Volt, 1-1/2” Bore,
Inside Mounted
These units, when used in conjunction with the
correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the
standards of UL508 and are listed under guide card
#NMTR, file #59164 . These units are CSA certified
under file #LR11543 .
12   Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517
PB-1225 Brake–Heavy Duty
Customer Shall Maintain:
1 .  Squareness of magnet  mounting face with
armature shaft within  .006 T .I .R .
2 . Concentricity of magnet mounting pilot
diameter with armature shaft within
 .010 T .I .R .
Armature View
*  Mounting holes are within  .010 of true position relative to pilot diameter .
Magnet View
5/16-18
UNC-3A
 .562
1 .640
 .562
7 .531
 .921
1 .546
 .062
 .234
4 .093
Dia .
12 .671
Max .
Dia .
2 .500
2 .687
4 .167 Max .
See page 16 for details
on Bushings .
 .358/ .338 dia .
 (8) holes equally
spaced on
13 .000 dia .
6 .378/6 .376 Pilot
Dia .
3 .750
13 .875/12 .871
Pilot Dia .
 .358/ .338 dia . (6) holes
equally spaced on 7 .250
dia .
Removable plug in ends for
1/2” conduit .
8 .687 Max .
Shaft Size  .750 – 2 .687
Static Torque 465 lb . ft .
Maximum Speed 3,000 rpm
Standard Voltage D .C . 6, 24, 90
Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517   13
PB-1225 Brake–Heavy Duty      Drawing I-25607
6B
6B-1

7 Conduit Box 5200-101-011 1
*See page 16 for specific part numbers . †Optional LK facing available .
How to Order:
1 . Specify Bore Size for Item 2 .
2 .  Specify Inside Mounted for Items 5A and 6A or
Outside Mounted for Items 5B and 6B .
3 . Specify Voltage for Item 6A or 6B .
4 .  See P-1264-WE for Power Supplies .
Example:
PB-1225 Clutch per I-25607 - 90 Volt, 1-1/2” Bore,
Inside Mounted
These units, when used in conjunction with the
correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the
standards of UL508 and are listed under guide card
#NMTR, file #59164 . These units are CSA certified
under file #LR11543 .
14   Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517
PB-1525 Brake–Heavy Duty
Customer Shall Maintain:
1 . Squareness of magnet mounting face with
armature shaft within  .006 T .I .R .
2 .  Concentricity of magnet mounting pilot
diameter with armature shaft within
 .010 T .I .R .
*  Mounting holes are within  .010 of true position relative to pilot diameter .
Armature View
5/16-18
UNC-3A
 .562
1 .750
 .562
9 .187
 .921
1 .546
 .062
 .234
4 .093
Dia .
15 .609
Max .
Dia .
2 .500
2 .687
4 .281 Max .
 .358/ .338
dia .
9 .002/9 .000 Pilot
Dia .
3 .750
13 .875/12 .871 Pilot
Dia .
 .358/ .338 dia . (12) holes
equally spaced on 9 .750
dia .
Removable plug in ends for
1/2” conduit .
10 .343 Max .
Magnet View
See page 16 for details on
Bushings .
Shaft Size  .750 – 2 .687
Static Torque 700 lb . ft .
Maximum Speed 2,000 rpm
Standard Voltage D .C . 6, 24, 90
Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517   15
PB-1525 Brake–Heavy Duty      Drawing I-25634
1
1-5

7 Conduit Box 5200-101-011 1
*See page 16 for specific part numbers . †Optional LK facing available .
How to Order:
1 . Specify Bore Size for Item 2 .
2 .  Specify Inside Mounted for Items 5A and 6A or
Outside Mounted for Items 5B and 6B .
3 . Specify Voltage for Item 6A or 6B .
4 . See P-1264-WE for Power Supplies .
Example:
PB-1525 Clutch per I-25634 - 90 Volt, 1-3/4” Bore
These units, when used in conjunction with the
correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the
standards of UL508 and are listed under guide card
#NMTR, file #59164 . These units are CSA certified
under file #LR11543 .
16   Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-209-WE • 819-0517
Bushing Part Numbers
Browning Bushing
Shaft Size Keyway Size
Bushing Number
Warner Electric Browning
1/2 1/8 x 1/16 180-0002 H-1
9/16 1/8 x 1/6 180-0003
5/8 3/16 x 3/32 180-0004
11/16 3/16 x 3/32 180-0005
3/4 3/16 x 3/32 180-0006
13/16 3/16 x 3/32 180-0007
7/8 3/16 x 3/32 180-0008
15/16 1/4 x 1/8 180-0009
1 1/4 x 1/8 180-0010
1-1/6 1/4 x 1/8 180-0011
1-1/8 1/4  x 1/8 180-0012
1-3/16 1/4  x 1/8 180-0013
1-1/4 1/4 x 3/16 180-0014
1-5/16 5/16 x 7/32 180-0015
1-3/8 5/16 x 7/32 180-0016
1-7/16 3/8 x 1/4 180-0017 H-2
1-1/2 3/8 x 7/32 180-0018
3/4 1/2 x 3/8 180-0026 QI-1
13/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0027
7/8 1/2 x 3/8 180-0028
15/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0029
1 1/2 x 3/8 180-0030
1-1/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0031
1-1/8 1/2 x 3/8 180-0032
1-3/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0033
1-1/4 1/2 x 3/8 180-0034
1-5/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0035
1-3/8 1/2 x 3/8 180-0036
1-7/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0037
1-1/2 1/2 x 3/8 180-0038
1-9/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0039
1-5/8 1/2 x 3/8 180-0040
1-11/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0041
1-3/4 1/2 x 3/8 180-0042
1-13/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0043
1-7/8 1/2 x 3/8 180-0044
1-15/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0045
2 1/2 x 3/8 180-0046 QI-2
2-1/16 1/2 x 3/8 180-0047
2-1/8 1/2 x 3/4 180-0048
2-3/16 1/2 x 23/32 180-0049
2-1/4 1/2 x 11/16 180-0050
2-5/16 5/8 x 5/16 180-0051
2-3/8 5/8 x 5/16 180-0052
2-7/16 5/8 x 5/16 180-0053
2-1/2 5/8 x 5/16 180-0054
2-9/16 5/8 x 5/16 180-0055
2-5/8 5/8 x 5/16 180-0056
2-11/16 5/8 x 5/16 180-0057
Dodge Bushing
Shaft Size Keyway Size